

# Customer Payment Coupon

October 12, 2020

CITY OF FRESNO 2600 FRESNO ST. FRESNO, CA 93721

### **Customer Cost Summary**

590 W NEES AVE, FRESNO

Amounts Due		Total Due
Elec Reloc & Rearrangement Non-Refundable Payment	\$96,789.45	
Minus the following credit	,	
Advance Credit	(\$2,000.00)	
		\$94,789.45

## **Important Payment Information**

### To complete your contract ONLINE

- Follow the instructions provided with your electronic contract
- Submit payment at pge.com/contractpayments
- To complete your contract BY MAIL
- Please make check payable to: PG&E or Pacific Gas and Electric
- Complete, sign and return the enclosed agreement(s), the SACAC form and the customer payment coupon with your payment
- Remit payment and SACAC form to: PG&E CFM/PPC Department PO BOX 997340 Sacramento, CA 95899-7340

#### **IMPORTANT MESSAGE**

Please review the enclosed information and total due. This document needs to be returned with the enclosed agreements.

If you complete your contract ONLINE, a copy will be saved to your Customer Connections Online (CCO) account at **pge.com/cco.** 

To learn more about PG&E's gas and electric safety initiatives and resources please visit **pge.com/safety.** 

Have Questions? Please Call 1-800-422-0436

References				
Notification #	115025904			
Contract #	50014134 V2			
ERR-PM #	35084083			
Customer #	2202702			





October 12, 2020

<sup>®</sup> Pacific Gas and Electric Company Agreement to Perform Tariff Schedule Related Work

#### **DISTRIBUTION:**

Applicant (Original)

Division (Original)

ACCTG. SVCS.

**REFERENCES:** 

Notification #

Contract #

RR-PM #

115025904 50014134 V2 35084083

CITY OF FRESNO, A GOVERNMENT AGENCY (Applicant) has requested PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a California corporation (PG&E), to perform the tariff schedule related work as located and described in paragragh 3 herein. PG&E agrees to perform the requested work and furnish all necessary labor, equipment, materials and related facilities required therefore, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Whenever part or all of the requested work is to be furnished or performed upon property other than that of Applicant. Applicant shall first procure from such owners all necessary rights-of-way and/or permits in a form satisfactory to PG&E and without cost to it.
- 2. Applicant shall indemnify and hold harmless PG&E, its officers, agents and employees, against all loss, damage, expense and liability resulting from injury to or death of any person, including but not limited to, employees of PG&E, Applicant or any third party, or for the loss, destruction or damage to property, including, but not limited to property of PG&E, Applicant or any third party, arising out of or in any way connected with the performance of this agreement, however caused, except to the extent caused by the active negligence or willful misconduct of PG&E, its officers, agents and employees. Applicant will, on PG&E's request, defend any suit asserting a claim covered by this indemnity. Applicant will pay all costs that may be incurred by PG&E in enforcing this indemnity, including reasonable attorneys' fees.
- 3. The location and requested work are described as follows: (Describe in detail the materials and facilities to be furnished and/or work to be performed by PG&E. If more space is required, use other side and attach any necessary drawings as Exhibits A, B, C, etc):

#### LOCATION: 590 W NEES AVE, FRESNO

#### DESCRIPTION OF WORK ELECTRIC: Relocation of underground PG&E electric facilities.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK GAS:

115025904

				Electric	Gas
Engineering and Adm	inistrative Costs		(+)	\$5,146.36	\$0.00
Including App	licant Design Value of			\$0.00	\$0.00
Re-engineering/Comp	Prep/Add'l AD Plan Checks		(+)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Facilities (Cable, Trar	nsformers / Gas Pipe)		(+)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Trench, Conduits & S	ubstructures		(+)	\$30,319.43	\$0.00
Tie-In / Meters			(+)	\$39,590.22	\$0.00
Trench Permits & Lan	d Rights		(+)	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
Inspection Fees			(+)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Subtotal			(=)	\$78,056.01	\$0.00
Including Net	Joint Pole Credit Value of			\$0.00	\$0.00
plus ITCC @	24% Electric	<u>0%</u> Gas	(+)	\$18,733.44	\$0.00
plus Non Taxable Wo	ork		(+)	\$0.00	\$0.00
D.0405055 Line Exte	nsion Costs - Residential		(+)	\$0.00	\$0.00
D.0405055 Line Exte	nsion Costs - Non-Residential		(+)	\$0.00	\$0.00
less Value of Relocat	tion Applicant Design Work		(-)	\$0.00	\$0.00
less Work Provided b	by Applicant		(-)	\$0.00	\$0.00
less Salvage			(-)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Payment			(=)	<u>\$96,789.45</u>	_\$0.00
		Page 1 of 2		Advid	62-4527 (Rev 1/91) Service Planning ce No. 1633-G/1342-E

Advice No. 1633-G/1342-E Effective 4/02/91

. .

\* Automated document, Preliminary Statement, Part A

<ol><li>Applicant shall pay to PG&amp;E, promp</li></ol>	otly upon demand by PG&E,	as the complete contract	price hereunder, the sum of
Ninety-six thousand seven hundre	d eighty-nine dollars and fort	<u>y-five cents</u> \$96,789.45	
Upon completion of requested wor	k, ownership shall vest in:	🖂 PG&E 🥅	Applicant
Executed this	day c	f	
CITY OF FRES GOVERNMENT A Applicant	GENCY	PACIFIC GAS & EL	ECTRIC COMPANY
By: <u>Randall Morr</u> Print/Type/Na	ison	Laura	a Tieman
Title: Director	Titl	e: Service Planning Supe	ervisor
Malling Address 2600 ERESNOS	т		

Mailing Address: 2600 FRESNO ST. FRESNO, CA 93721

